

You have agreed to have Beauty In A Box inc. apply a sunless tanner solution containing the active ingredient Dihydroxyacetone(DHA). DHA is considered to be safe and has been FDA approved in cosmetic use. Airbrush spray tanning does NOT provide any UV protection. Use your SPF as usual.

Allergic reactions are extremely rare. Beauty In A Box inc. as well as the airbrush technician is not responsible for any allergic reactions that may occur after or during use.

Beauty In A Box inc. and the technician are not responsible for the aggravation of any medical conditions that may occur after or during use.

Beauty In A Box inc. brings a mobile spray tan tent and an extraction fan to avoid any overspray to your location. We are very conscientious and careful of our surroundings. However, it is possible that the tanning solution may transfer to other clothing, furniture and upholstery. Usually, washing will remove the color. Beauty In A Box inc. and the technician are not responsible for potential stains. Please consider the best location for the setup of the spray tent.

How to prepare.....

Your skin should be clean. Exfoliate your skin 24 to 48 hours prior to your spray tan. This will ensure a longer lasting tan.

Avoid oil based products and makeup prior to the tanning application.

Do not apply lotion until after first shower.

What to wear.....

Whatever you feel comfortable wearing or not wearing. A dark bathing suit, underwear, thong. Avoid light colored clothing. The spray tan technician will also have disposable thong bottoms (underwear). Please request.

After the spray tanning process is completed, your skin should be dry before putting your clothing back on.

Client Conditions......

- 1. The airbrush tanning process has been explained to me. I agree to allow Beauty In A Box inc. technician to apply the tanning solution to my skin.
- 2. To my knowledge, I do not have a medical condition or alergie which would preclude me from having a spray tan applied. I agree to hold harmless Beauty In A Box inc. of any medical complication that may arise.
- 3. I understand that the result of airbrush tanning do vary and no specific results are offered.
- 4. I hereby release Beauty In A Box inc., as well as the airbrush technician and hold them harmless from any liability involved in the use of or arising during the tanning process.
- 5. I agree that I supplied the location for the spray tent and application to be applied. I agree that Beauty In A Box inc. is not liable for any damage to furniture, carpets, hardwood floors and upholstery.

Beauty In A Box inc. reserves the right to refuse service to anyone if we feel there is a safety issue.

**I have read and completely understand the terms and conditions of this form:

Print name:				

Signature: _____

Date: _____

** If under the age of 18, a parent or guardian must be present and read and sign this consent.

Parent or Guardian name: _____

Signature:								

Date:								